





## Swachhatha Pakhwada 2023

"Swachhta-Pakhwada-2023" was observed at IPR during 16-28 February, 2023. As part of this drive, all IPR staff members actively and enthusiastically participated in this drive through different activities like Swachhata walk, Webinar, Slogan Competition, Drama Competition, Online Quiz Competition, Debate Competition, Poem Competition etc. The inauguration of the Swachhatha Phakwada was held on 16-Feb-2023.













Inauguration of the Swachhatha Pakhwada 2023 at IPR



IPR staff doing the "Swachhatha Walk" in IPR campus

## Swachhatha Pakhwada 2023







Webinar on "Waste to Wealth using Thermal Plasma Technologies" By Dr. S. K. Nema on 24 Feb, 2023







Drama Competition in progress on 24 Feb, 2023







Online Quiz Competition in progress on 27 Feb, 2023











Debate and Poem Competition in progress on 28 Feb, 2023

















Removal of junk/scrap from office rooms and labs during Swachhata Pakhwada period

## Swachhatha Pakhwada 2023

The concluding session of the "Swachhta-Pakhwada-2023" was conducted on 28-Feb-2023. Director IPR led the "Swachhatha Pledge" and also distributed the prizes to winners of various competitions organized during the fortnight.







(L) Director IPR reading the Swachhatha Pledge to IPR staff (R) Vote of Thanks by Mainak Bandyopadhyay





















(L&M) Team awards being presented by Dean R&D (R) The Swachhata Pakhwada team

